
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19006031 PCN Date: 18APR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Economy power connector plug housing

Description of Changes 
Product Improvement. Adding a second resin to accommodate market constraints. There are no performance changes, new parts have finished qualification test. Material 
certification and test report are available upon request to your local TE Connectivity Sales Engineer.
Other attachments: 
PCN for EP3.96_1123722 & 1123823

Reason for Changes: 
Manufacturing / Process Requirements. Product Improvement. Adding a second resin to accommodate market constraints. There are no performance changes, new parts have 
finished qualification test. Material certification and test report are available upon request to your local TE Connectivity Sales Engineer.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

31OCT2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31DEC2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

111237220 NO
111237221 NO
111237222 NO
111237223 NO
111237224 NO
111237225 NO
111237226 NO
111237227 NO
111237228 NO
111237229 NO
111238231 NO
211237224 NO
311237222 NO
311237223 NO
311237226 NO
311237227 NO
411237223 NO
411237225 NO
511237225 NO
511237226 NO
511237227 NO
611237224 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

111237221 NO
111237222 NO
111237223 NO
111237224 NO
111237225 NO
111237226 NO
111237227 NO
111237228 NO
111237229 NO
111238231 NO
211237224 NO
311237223 NO
311237226 NO
311237227 NO
411237223 NO
411237225 NO
511237227 NO
611237224 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

111237221 NO
111237222 NO
111237223 NO
111237224 NO
111237225 NO
111237226 NO
111237227 NO
111237228 NO
111237229 NO
111238231 NO
211237224 NO
311237222 NO
311237223 NO
311237226 NO
311237227 NO
411237223 NO
411237225 NO
511237225 NO
511237226 NO
511237227 NO
611237224 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

111237220 NO
111237221 NO
111237226 NO
111237228 NO
211237224 NO
311237222 NO
411237223 NO
411237225 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

511237225 NO
511237226 NO
511237227 NO
611237224 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

111237221 NO
211237224 NO
311237222 NO
411237223 NO
411237225 NO
511237225 NO
511237226 NO
511237227 NO
611237224 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

111237220 NO
111237221 NO
111237226 NO
111237228 NO
211237224 NO
311237222 NO
411237223 NO
411237225 NO
511237225 NO
511237226 NO
511237227 NO
611237224 NO




